New Mexico Staff Directory
625 Silver Avenue, SW, Suite 320
Albuquerque, NM 87102

www.sba.gov/nm

Main Office Telephone Number
(505) 248-8225 Fax (505) 248-8246

Title Phone # Name Email

District Director/Deputy District Director

District Director

(505) 248-8238

John C. Woosley

john.woosley@sba.gov

Deputy District Director (505) 248-8237 | Edward J. Cadena | edward.cadena@sba.gov

Receptionist
Receptionist (505) 248-8225 | (vacant)

Legal
District Counsel (505) 248-8231 | Marta Nesbitt marta.nesbitt@sba.gov
Administration
Administrative Officer/
Business Development (505) 248-8234 | Alice Mora alice.mora(@sba.gov
Specialist
Business Development

Entrepreneurial Development

Assistant. District Director
for Entrepreneurial
Development

(505) 248-8236

Susan Chavez

susan.chavez@sba.gov

Lender Relations
Specialist

(505) 248-8242

Frances Padilla

frances.padilla@sba.gov

Business Development
Specialist

(505) 248-8243

Shirley F. Bailey

shirley.f.bailey(@sba.gov

Business

Development

Contracting

Assistant District Director
for 8(a) Business
Development

(505) 248-8233

Geraldine Garcia

geraldine.garcia(@sba.gov

Business Development
Specialist

(505) 248-8228

Irene Farmer

irene.farmer(@sba.gov

Business Development
Specialist

(505) 248-8229

Mary Drobot

mary.drobot@sba.gov




